# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6999207

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| KHALID SHAH   | 06/05/2018     |
| GISELA SCHWAB | 06/06/2018     |
| STEVEN LACY   | 06/04/2018     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | EXELIXIS, INC.        |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 210 EAST GRAND AVENUE |
| City:           | SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO   |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |
| Postal Code:    | 94080                 |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16620379 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693377710

Email: patents@honigman.com

**HONIGMAN LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 224990/17-004C-US/457327 |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | AMY PETERS               |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Amy Peters/             |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/01/2021               |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=EX17-004C-PC Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=EX17-004C-PC Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=EX17-004C-PC Executed Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 057978 FRAME: 0440** 506952369

source=EX17-004C-PC Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=EX17-004C-PC Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057978 FRAME: 0441

### ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Khalid Shah (UK Citizen), of 281 Eagle Trace Drive, Half Moon Bay, CA 94019, US;
- (2) Gisela Schwab (DE Citizen), of Hayward, CA 94541, US; and
- (3) Steven Lacy (US Citizen), of 17 Aragon Blvd, San Mateo, CA 94402

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, Exelixis, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 210 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, 94080, US, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

(1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the United States Provisional Application for Patent entitled CRYSTALLINE SOLID FORMS OF SALTS OF N-{4-[(6,7-DIMETHOXYQUINOLIN-4-YL)OXY]PHENYL}-N'-(4-FLUOROPHENYL) CYCLOPROPANE-1,1-DICARBOXAMIDE, PROCESSES FOR MAKING, AND METHODS OF USE, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2017, under Application Number 62/517,736, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2017, under Application Number 62/520,768;

and to any applications claiming priority therefrom;

- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the

Atty. Ref. No.: 224990/17-004C-PC/433639

entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES

Atty. Ref. No.: 224990/17-004C-PC/433639

| DATE: SJ-NE 2             | Nol     | Whah       | $\lambda \langle N \rangle$ |
|---------------------------|---------|------------|-----------------------------|
| IN WITNESS WHEREO         |         | Khalid Sha |                             |
| Signature of witness: (1) |         | MANANCU.   |                             |
| thisday of                |         |            |                             |
| Signature of witness: (2) |         |            |                             |
| Printed name of Witness:  | DIEGO   | GALCIA     | FAUCRA                      |
| thisday of                | June 20 | . <u> </u> |                             |

| DATE: 6161                       |                  | John L      |
|----------------------------------|------------------|-------------|
|                                  | Gisela Schwab 🥻  |             |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF               |                  |             |
|                                  |                  |             |
| Signature of witness: (1)        | Three Gazzel     | <del></del> |
| Printed name of Witness:         | ERESA MANANGONIL |             |
| this <u>UTH</u> day of <u>IZ</u> |                  |             |
| Signature of witness: (2)        |                  |             |
| Digitation of Without, (2)       |                  | <u>i</u>    |
| Printed name of Witness:         | /                |             |
| this day of Ju                   | ne 2018          |             |

| DATE: OH JAME                                       | 501R    |  | yddioddiadai'i llei |
|---|---------|--|---------------------|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF                                  |         | Steven Lacy                                      |                     |
| Signature of witness: (1)  Printed name of Witness: | Thenesa | MANANGOU/C                                       |                     |
|   |         |  |                     |
| this <u>446</u> day of                              | TUDE .  | 2018   |                     |
| Signature of witness: (2)                           |         |  |                     |
| Printed name of Witness;                            | DIEGO   | <u> </u>   | <u>24/</u> 02A      |
| thisday of  | A conse | <u> 2018                                    </u> |                     |